OMB NO: 1121-0114
EXPIRES:

U.8. Department of Justice
Office of Justice Programs
Office for Victims of Crime

Washington, D.C. 20531

VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT

VICTIM COMPENSATION GRANT PROGRAM
Ri Crime Victim Compensation Program

REPORT TIMEFRAME

July 1, 2008

through June 30, 2009

Date Prinfed: 01/23/2014

STATES RECENVING VOCA CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION GRANT FUNDS ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT AN ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT. THE REPORT COVERS THE
FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30 AND 1S DUE TO OVC BY DECEMBER 30 OF THE SAME YEAR. .

Section | 1. STATE: RI Crime Victim Compensation Program
! 2. CONTACT NAME: '
CLAIMS DATA
1. NUMBER OF NEW CLAIMS RECEIVED DURING REPORTING PERIOD 408
2, NUMBER OF CLAIMS APPROVED AS ELIGIBLE 305
a Number of State Residents o8
b. Number of Non-Residents 7
Section c. Number approved for victims 17 and under 75
" d. Number approved for victims 18-64 227
e. Number approved for victims 65 and older 3
3. NUMBER OF CLAIMS DENIED AS INELIGIBLE OR CLOSED 68
4. AVERAGE NUMBER OF WEEKS TO PROCESS CLAIM AND MAIL PAYMENT 296
5. NUMBER OF FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINATION CLAIMS RECEIVED DURING
THE REPORT PERIOD, IF SUCH CLAIMS ARE HANDLED THROUGH SEPARATE CLAIMS 0
PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME CATEGORY:
a. b. c.
TYPE OF CRIME NUMBER OF CLAIMS NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOTAL AMOUNT PAID
PAID DURING VIOLENCE RELATED BY CATEGORY
REFPORTING PERIOD CLAIMS PAID DURING (fnclude alt supplemental
{Includes Column b) REPORTING PERIOD payments)
1. ASSAULT 165 21 $ 643,422.92
2 HOMICIDE 43 1 $ ’ 334,574.69
3. SEXUAL ASSAULT 15 3 5 27,728.1
soin| | p s . e
5. DWi/DUI 4 $ 18,523.13
OTHER VEHICULAR
6. CRIMES 14 $ 88,898.34
7. STALKING 0 0 $ 0.00
8. ROBBERY 5 0 $ 14,185.88
9. TERRORISM 0 $ 0.00
10. KIDNAPPING 2 0 $ 3,064.19
11.  ARSON 2 0 $ 801.51
12. OTHER 0 0 $ 0.00
13, TOTAL: 271 25 $ 1,315,568.50

GJP ADMIN FORM 7390/6 (6/98)




INDICATE TOTAL EXPENSES PAID BY SERVICE:

HAVE HAD ON YOUR STATE'S ABILITY TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION OR IMPROVE VICTIM SERVICES.

1. MEDICAL/DENTAL {(Except Mental Health) 5 514,218.92
2. MENTAL HEALTH (include Menta} Heaith Related Medications) $ 69,632.19
Sel‘\’/“"” 3, ECONOMIC SUPPORT (Lost Wages, Loss of Support) $ 444,379 .44
4, FUNERAL/BURIAL {Include all Funeral Related Expenses) $ 116,284.25 i
5. CRIME SCENE CLEAN-UP § /
6. FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMS $ |
7. OTHER (Please specify types of expenses and amounts paid} 8 171,053.70
8. TOTAL: 3 1,315,568.50
PLEASE RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING QUESTEOINS.
ADDITIONAL 8x11 SHEETS MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY.
1.  DESCRIBE THE IMPACT THAT VOCA FUNDS HAVE HAD ON YOUR PROGRAM.
Section
v
2. {F YOUR STATE HAS USED VOCA ADMINISTRATIVE FUNDS, PLEASE DESCRIBE THE IMPACT THESE FUNDS

PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS REGARDING THE WAY YOUR PROGRAM COUNTS CLAIMS AND

CALCULATES PROCESSING TIMES.

a DOES YOUR PROGRAM GENERALLY RECEIVE AND COUNT A SEPARATE CLAIM FROM EACH
SECONDARY VICTIM, OR IS ONE CLAIM USUALLY RECEIVED ON BEHALF OF ALL SECONDARY VICTIMS

SEEKING BENEFITS FROM A VICTIMIZATION?

b. DOES YOUR PROGRAM GENERALLY RECEIVE CLAIMS THAT ALREADY INCLUDE POLICE REPCRTS, OR
ARE POLICE REPORTS USUALLY SOUGHT BY YOUR PROGRAM AFTER THE CLAIM IS RECEIVED?

DOES YOUR PROGRAM PAY FOR FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINATIONS THROUGH A SEPARATE

PROCESS? IF 8O, PLEASE DESCRIBE.

EXPLAIN ANY SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES THAT MAY AFFECT YOUR STATISTICS, MAKING REFERENCE TO THE

SPECIFIC ITEM ON THIS FORM THAT MAY BE AFFECTED.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE




OMB NOC: 1121-0114
EXPIRES:

U.S. Department of Justice
Office of Justice Programs
Office for Victims of Crime
Washington, D.C. 20531

! VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT
‘ VICTIM COMPENSATION GRANT PROGRAM
’ RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

STATES RECEIVING VOCA CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATICN GRANT FUNDS ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT AN ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT. THE REPORT COVERS THE

REPORT TIMEFRAME

July 1, 2009

through June 30, 2010

FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30 AND IS DUE TO OV BY DECEMBER 30 OF THE SAME YEAR.

Date Printed: 01/23/2014

Section | 1. STATE: Rl Crime Victim Compensation Program
: 2. CONTACT NAME:
CLAIMS DATA
1. NUMBER OF NEW CLAIMS RECEIVED DURING REPORTING PERIOD 408
2. NUMBER OF CLAIMS APPROVED AS ELIGIBLE 310
Number of State Residents 301
b. Number of Non-Residents 9
Section c. Number approved for victims 17 and under ~ 58
. d. Number approved.for victims 18-64 243
e Number approved for victims 65 and older 8
3. NUMBER OF CLAIMS DENIED AS INELIGIBLE OR CLOSED 80
4. AVERAGE NUMBER OF WEEKS TO PROCESS CLAIM AND MAIL PAYMENT 219
5. NUMBER OF FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINATION CLAIMS RECEIVED DURING
THE REPORT PERIOD, IF SUCH CLAIMS ARE HANDLED THROUGH SEPARATE CLAIMS o
PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME CATEGORY:
a. b. c
TYPE OF CRIME NUMBER OF CLAIMS NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOTAL AMOUNT PAID
PAID DURING VIOLENCE RELATED BY CATEGORY
REPORTING PERIOD CLAIMS PAID DURING ({Include all supplemental
(Includes Column b} REPORTING PERIOD payments}
1. ASSAULT 196 26 $ 764,356.30
2. HOMICIDE 40 3 $ 250,781.70
3. SEXUAL ASSAULT 20 3 $ 39,242.29
soim |, SRS s \ o
5. DWI/DLI 12 $ 118,308.10
OTHER VEHICULAR
6. CRIMES 13 3 68,418.26
7. STALKING 4] $ 0.00
8. ROBBERY 13 0 $ 16,157.18
9. TERRORISM 0 $ 0.00
10. KIDNAPPING 1 0 $ 5,331.69
11. ARSON 2 0 $ 1,110.00
12 OTHER ¢ 0 $ 0.00
13. TOTAL: 318 32 $ 1,365,721.66

QJP ADMIN FORM 7390/6 (6/98)




f INDICATE TOTAL EXPENSES PAID BY SERVICE:
1. MEDICAL/DENTAL (Except Menta! Health) J 3 541,564.91
2. MENTAL HEALTH (Include Mentél Heaith Related Medications) ) $ 77,118.72
| Se:;“’" f 3. ECONOMIC SUPPORT (Lost Wages, Loss of Support) $ 521,315.08 |
’ 4. FUNERAL/BURIAL (Inciude all Funeral Related Expenses) $ 166,153.70
[ 8. CRIME SCENE CLEAN-UP 3 l
} FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMS $ I‘
) 7. OTHER (Please specify types of expenses and amounts paid) 3 58,571.25 !
f 8. TOTAL: $ 1,365,721.66 |}
PLEASE RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING QUESTIOINS.
ADDITIONAL 8x11 SHEETS MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY.
’ 1. DESCRIBE THE IMPACT THAT VOCA FUNDS HAVE HAD ON YOUR PROGRAM.
Section
v

2. IF YQUR STATE HAS USED YOCA ADMINISTRATIVE FUNDS, PLEASE DESCRIBE THE IMPACT THESE FUNDS
HAVE HAD ON YOUR STATE'S ABILITY TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION OR IMPROVE VICTIM SERVICES.

|
|
,!
|
]
|
|

3. PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS REGARDING THE WAY YOUR PROGRAM COUNTS CLAIMS AND
CALCULATES PROCESSING TIMES.

DOES YOUR PROGRAM GENERALLY RECEIVE AND COUNT A SEPARATE CLAIM FROM EACH

SECONDARY VICTIM, OR 1S ONE CLAIM USUALLY RECEIVED ON BEHALF OF ALL SECONDARY VICTIMS

SEEKING BENEFITS FROM A VICTIMIZATION?

a.

b. DOES YOUR PROGRAM GENERALLY RECEIVE CLAIMS THAT ALREADY INCLUDE POLICE REPORTS, OR
ARE POLICE REPORTS USUALLY SOUGHT BY YOUR PROGRAM AFTER THE CLAIM IS RECEIVED?

4. DOES YOUR PROGRAM PAY FOR FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINATIONS THROUGH A SEPARATE
PROCESS? IF SO, PLEASE DESCRIBE.

J 5. EXPLAIN ANY SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES THAT MAY AFFECT YOUR STATISTICS, MAKING REFERENCE TO THE
SPECIFIC ITEM ON THIS FORM THAT MAY BE AFFECTED.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE




OMB NO: 1121-0114
EXPIRES:

I - ]

i U.S. Department of Justice |- VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT
! Office of Justice Programs

[ Office for Victims of Crime VICTIM COMPENSATION GRANT PROGRAM

| Washington, D.C. 20531 RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

‘ : REPORT TIMEFRAME

J duly 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011 Date Printed: 01/23/2014

STATES RECEVING VOCA CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION GRANT FUNDS ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT AN'ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT. THE REPORT COVERS THE
FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30 AND IS DUE TO OVC BY DECEMBER 30 OF THE SAME YEAR.

!T':‘,ection ‘ 1. STATE: Ri Crime Victim Compensation Program

J : ’ 2. CONTACT NAME:

IJ CLAIMS DATA
| [ 1. NUMBER OF NEW CLAIMS RECEIVED DURING REPORTING PERIOD 365
; ‘ 2. NUMBER OF CLAIMS APPROVED AS ELIGIBLE 342
! [ Number of State Residents 328
l b.  Number of Non-Residents 14
‘ Sectlon { c. Number approved for victims 17 and under 82
d. Number approved for victims 18-64 25
e Number approved for victims 65 and oider . 5
3. NUMBER OF CLAIMS DENIED AS INELIGIBLE OR CLOSED 67
’ 4. AVERAGE NUMBER OF WEEKS TO PROCESS CLAIM AND MAIL PAYMENT 19.1
| 5. NUMBER OF FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINATION CLAIMS RECEIVED DURING
f THE REPORT PERIOD, IF SUCH CLAIMS ARE HANDLED THROUGH SEPARATE CLAIMS 0
T | PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME CATEGORY:
[ a. b. c.
TYPE OF CRIME NUMBER OF CLAIMS NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOTAL AMOUNT PAID
PAID DURING VIOLENCE RELATED BY CATEGORY
REPORTING PERIOD CLAIMS PAID DURING (Include all supplemental
(Includes Column b) REPORTING PERIOD ) payments)
1. ASSAULT 191 26 ‘ $ 745.215.42 r
2. HOMICIDE 48 g $ 406,575.91
3. SEXUAL ASSAULT 18 1 $ 23,271.96
Selfftion 4 sewal physical sbuse) 20 $ 69,962.00
r 5. DwWIDUI 8 ] 64,479.30
OTHER VEHICULAR
] 6. CRIMES 17 $ 108,422.00
( 7. STALKING 0 0 $ 0.00
I 8. ROBBERY 8 0 % 10,615.75 o
{ 9. TERROQRISM 0 |8 0.00
I 10. KIDNAPPING 1 0 3 5,005.26
’ 11. ARSON 1 0 $ 1,540.00
12.  OTHER 1 1 $ 3,000.07
J 13. TOTAL: 311 37 $ 1,438,087.67
e .

0JP ADMIN FORM 739016 {6/98)




INDICATE TOTAL EXPENSES PAID BY SERVICE:

;f J 1, MEDICAL/DENTAL {Except Mental Health) ' J $ 704,612.58
{ / 2. MENTAL HEALTH {include Mental Health Related Medications} } L] 69,344.86
f Sesi"" 1% 3. ECONOMIC SUPPORT (Lest Wages, Loss of Support) $ 509,121.13
| K FUNERAL/BURIAL (Include all Funeral Related Expenses) $ 106,207.00
J | 5 CRIME SCENE CLEAN-UP f $ ‘
! 6. FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMS $ ]
J | 7. OTHER (Please specify types of expenses and amounts paid) % 48,802.00 J

r—s. TOTAL: $ 1,438,087.67 |

PLEASE RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS.
ADDITIONAL 8x11 SHEETS MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY.

Section

DESCRIBE THE IMPACT THAT VOCA FUNDS HAVE HAD ON YOUR PROGRAM.

|
|
|
|

v

N

IF YOUR STATE HAS USED VOCA ADMINISTRATIVE FUNDS, PLEASE DESCRIBE THE IMPACT THESE FUNDS
HAVE HAD ON YOUR STATE'S ABILITY TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION OR IMPROVE VICTIM SERVICES.

J
|
|
|
|

w |

PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS REGARDING THE WAY YOUR PROGRAM COUNTS CLAIMS AND |

CALCULATES PROCESSING TIMES.
a.

SEEKING BENEFITS FROM A VICTIMIZATION?

DOES YOUR PROGRAM GENERALLY RECEIVE AND COUNT A SEPARATE CLAIM FROM EACH
SECONDARY VICTIM, OR IS ONE CLAIM USUALLY RECEIVED ON BEHALF OF ALL SECONDARY VICTIMS

b. DOES YOUR PROGRAM GENERALLY RECEIVE CLAIMS THAT ALREADY INCLUDE POLICE REPORTS, OR
ARE POLICE REPORTS USUALLY SOUGHT BY YOUR PROGRAM AFTER THE CLAIM IS RECEIVED?

DOES YOUR PROGRAM PAY FOR FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINATIONS THROUGH A SEPARATE

PROCESS? IF SO, PLEASE DESCRIBE.

EXPLAIN ANY SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES THAT MAY AFFECT YOUR STATISTICS, MAKING REFERENCE TO THE

SPECIFIC ITEM ON THIS FORM THAT MAY BE AFFECTED.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE




OMB NO: 1121-0114
EXPIRES:

|
|
|

U.S. Bepartment of Justice
Office of Justice Programs
Office for Victims of Crime
Washington, D.C. 20531

VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT
| VICTIM COMPENSATION GRANT PROGRAM
| RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

[
|

‘ STATES RECEIVING VOCA CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION GRANT FUNDS ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT AN ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT. THE REPORT COVERS THE

REPORT TIMEFRAME

July 1, 2011

through June 3G, 2012

Date Printed: 01/23/2014

| FEDERALFISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30 AND IS DUE TO OVC BY DECEMBER 30 OF THE SAME YEAR
i Section j 1, STATE: "RI Crime Victim Compensation Program
] ! ‘ 2. CONTACT NAME:
J l’ CLAIMS DATA
! | 1. NUMBER OF NEW CLAIMS RECEIVED DURING REPORTING PERIOD Aol
l ] 2. NUMBER OF CLAIMS APPROVED AS ELIGIBLE 326_
‘ Number of State Residents 319
b. Number of Non-Residents
Sectfon c. Number approved for victims 17 and under
. d. Number approved for victims 18-64 262
’| e Number approved for victims 65 and older -
3. NUMBER OF CLAIMS DENIED AS INELIGIBLE OR CLOSED 104
‘ 4. AVERAGE NUMBER OF WEEKS TO PROCESS CLAIM AND MAIL PAYMENT E
i 5. NUMBER OF FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINATION CLAIMS RECEIVED DURING
‘ THE REFORT PERIOD, IF SUCH CLAIMS ARE HANDLED THROUGH SEPARATE CLAIMS 0
PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME CATEGORY:
2. b. c.
TYPE OF CRIME NUMBER COF CLAIMS NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOTAL AMOUNT PAID
PAID BURING VIOLENCE RELATED BY CATEGORY
REPORTING PERIOD CLAIMS PAID DURING (Include all supplemental
{Includes Column b) REPORTING PERIOD payments)
1. ASSAULT 271 46 $ : 934,002.13
2, HOMICIDE 48 3 $ 438,561.23
3. SEXUAL ASSAULT 32 3 $ 122,412.10
Section CHILD ABUSE (including
i 4, sexual physical abuse) 38 $ 115,914.53
5. DWIDUI 9 $ 76,318.83
OTHER VEHICULAR _
6. CRIMES 18 $ 110,507.72
7. STALKING 1 0 $ 2,816.36
8. ROBBERY 10 0 $ 30,571.51
9. TERRORISM 0 1% 0.00
10. KIDNAPPING 3 0 % 11,927.48
11. ARSON 1 0 % 2,310.00
12. OTHER 4 4 % 6,300.97
13. TOTAL: 435 56 $ 1,851,742.86

CJP ADMIN FORM 7390/6 (6/98)




‘ INDICATE TOTAL EXPENSES PAID BY SERVICE:

|

! 1. MEDICAL/DENTAL (Except Mental Health) f $ 754,139.35 (
‘ 2. MENTAL HEALTH (Include Mental Health Related Medications) l 3 96,736.91 r
j Se:f"” E ECONOMIC SUPPORT (Lost Wages, Loss of Support) J 5 734,531.8
l r 4 FUNERAL/BURIAL (include alt Funera! Related Expenses) % 5 175,513.90
{ | 5. CRIME SCENE CLEAN-UP f $ |
i I‘ 8. FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMS | $ [
l F 7. OTHER (Please specify types of expenses and amounts paid) [ % 90,820.82 ’
| 8. TOTAL ! $ 1,851,742.86
| { PLEASE RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING QUESTIOINS.

| ADDITIONAL 8x11 SHEETS MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY.
| \ 1. DESCRIBE THE IMPACT THAT VOCA FUNDS HAVE HAD ON YOUR PROGRAM.
|
i Se\jﬁon |

2. IF YOUR STATE HAS USED VOCA ADMINISTRATIVE FUNDS, PLEASE DESCRIBE THE IMPACT THESE FUNDS
HAVE HAD ON YOUR STATE'S ABILITY TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION OR IMPROVE VICTIM SERVICES.

CALCULATES PROCESSING TIMES.

a.
SEEKING BENEFITS FROM A VICTIMIZATION?

3. PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS REGARDING THE WAY YOUR PROGRAM COUNTS CLAIMS AND

DOES YOUR PROGRAM GENERALLY RECEIVE AND COUNT A SEPARATE CLAIM FROM EACH
SECONDARY VICTIM, OR 1S ONE CLAIM USUALLY RECEVED ON BEHALF OF ALL SECONDARY VICTIMS

b. DOES YOUR PROGRAM GENERALLY RECENVE CLAIMS THAT ALREADY INCLUDE POLICE REPORTS, OR

- . . [ .

ARE POLICE REPORTS USUALLY SOUGHT BY YOUR PROGRAM AFTER THE CLAIM IS RECEIVED?

PROCESS? IF 80, PLEASE DESCRIBE.

I
’ 4. DOES YOUR PROGRAM PAY FOR FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINATIONS THROUGH A SEPARATE

8
| 5. EXPLAIN ANY SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES THAT MAY AFFECT YOUR STATISTICS, MAKING REFERENCE TO THE

SPECIFIC ITEM ON THIS FORM THAT MAY BE AFFECTED.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE




CMB NO: 1121-0114
EXPIRES:

U.S. Department of Justice
Office of Justice Programs
Office for Victims of Crime
Washington, B.C. 20531

VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT

VICTIM COMPENSATION GRANT PROGRAM ‘

4 R! Crime Victim Compensation Program |

REPORT TIMEFRAME

July 1, 2012

through June 30, 2013

Date Printed: 01/23/2014

STATES RECEIVING VOCA CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION GRANT FUNDS ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT AN ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT. THE REPORT COVERS THE
FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30 AND [S DUE TO OVC BY DECEMBER 30 OF THE SAME YEAR. .

|
|
|
|
-
|
|
|

Section STATE: RI Crime Victim Compensation Program (
| 2 CONTACT NAME: |
CLAIMS DATA J
1. NUMBER OF NEW CLAIMS RECEIVED DURING REPORTING PERIOD 524 /
[ 2 NUMBER OF CLAIMS APPROVED AS ELIGIBLE 444 l
Number of State Residents - ‘
Number of Non-Residents 1
Section c. Number approved for victims 17 and under 76 l
g d. Number approved for victims 18-64 36
e Number approved for victims 65 and older 12
3. NUMBER OF CLAIMS DENIED AS INELIGIBLE OR CLOSED 88_ [
4. AVERAGE NUMBER OF WEEKS TO PROCESS CLAIM AND MAIL PAYMENT 9.8 ]
5. NUMBER OF FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINATION CLAIMS RECEIVED DURING )
THE REPORT PERICD, IF SUCH CLAIMS ARE HANDLED THROUGH SEPARATE CLAIMS 0 [
PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME CATEGORY: f
| a. b. (
TYPE OF CRIME NUMBER OF CLAIMS NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOTAL AMOUNT PAID
PAID DURING VIOLENCE RELATED BY CATEGORY
! REPORTING PERIOD CLAIMS PAID DURING (Include all supplemental
(Includes Colurnin: b) REPORTING PERIOD payments)
1. ASSAULT 213 36 $ 760,504.65 !
2. HOMICIDE 58 6 3 548,161.01 ’
3. SEXUAL ASSAULT 17 1 $ 24,429.98 ’
Se;’lﬂo” 4 ool ﬁﬁi?cia(?ﬁiﬁ')“ s 38 $ 101,485.07
5. DWI/DUI [°] 3 76,440.45
}7 OTHER VEHICULAR J
8. CRIMES 6 $ 15,152.12
7. STALKING 2 1 $ 6,160.43
8. ROBBERY 18 0 $ 33,858.86
8. TERRORISM 0 LI 0.00 %
10. KIDNAPPING 2 0 $ 5,160.45
1. ARSON 1 0 $ 3,410.00
12. OTHER 2 2 $ 2,328.92
13. TOTAL: 364 46 $ 1,677,132.94

GJP ADMIN FORM 735046 (5/98)




l

CALCULATES PROCESSING TIMES,

J INDICATE TOTAL EXPENSES PAID BY SERVICE:
{ f 1. - MEDICAL/DENTAL (Except Mentai Health) F $ 480,501.03 /
] 2, MENTAL HEALTH (Include Mental Health Refated Medications) f § 82,511.44 f
\ 5"}‘\:/“"’” Ls. ECONOMIC SUPPORT (Lost Wages, Loss of Support) - s 752,467.83 |
! { 4. FUNERAL/BURIAL (Include all Funeral Related Expenses) ! $ 240,773.95 J
]‘ [ 5. CRIME SCENE CLEAN-UP J $ 3,822.26 !
B j 6. FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMS f $ {
i ‘l 7. OTHER (Please specify types of expenses and amounts paid) i $ 17,056.43 r
J! i‘ 8. TOTAL: ] $ 1,577,132&1{
| f PLEASE RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS. }
‘ | ADDITIONAL 8x11 SHEETS MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY. !
! f 1. DESCRIBE THE IMPACT THAT VOCA FUNDS HAVE HAD ON YOUR PROGRAM. |
| | |
| |
Section ’ 1
| v :
J 2. IF YOUR STATE HAS USED VOCA ADMINISTRATIVE FUNDS, PLEASE DESCRIBE THE IMPAGT THESE FUNDS )
i / HAVE HAD ON YOUR STATE'S ABILITY TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION OR IMPROVE VICTIM SERVIGES. ‘
| .
{
. /
| |
" \ 3. PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS REGARDING THE WAY YOUR PROGRAM COUNTS GLAIMS AND ’
J

a. DOES YOUR PROGRAM GENERALLY RECEIVE AND COUNT A SEPARATE CLAIM FROM EACH

SECONDARY VICTIM, OR IS ONE CLAIM USUALLY RECEIVED ON BEHALF OF ALL SECONDARY VICTIMS ‘

SEEKING BENEFITS FROM A VICTIMIZATION?

b. DOES YOUR PROGRAM GENERALLY RECEIVE CLAIMS THAT ALREADY INCLUDE POLICE REPORTS, OR

ARE POLICE REPORTS USUALLY SOUGHT BY YOUR PROGRAM AFTER THE CLAIM IS RECEIVED?

DOES YOUR PROGRAM PAY FOR FORENSIC SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINATIONS THROUGH A SEPARATE

PROCESS? IF SO, PLEASE DESCRIBE.

EXPLAIN ANY SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES THAT MAY AFFECT YOUR STATISTICS, MAKING REFERENCE TO THE

SPECIFIC ITEM ON THIS FORM THAT MAY BE AFFECTED.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE

|
|
|
|
4
|
|
|




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part Il
Period: 07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009

Page 1of 8

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:05:57 AM

Police Agency / Grime Processed Total Paid
Barrington Police Department
Assault (A) 4 $8,956.77
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 11 $2.760.00
Vehicular Homicide 5 $4,525.00
Total: 20 $18,241.77
Bristol Police Department
Assault (A) B $1,985.11
Total: 5] $1,985.11
Central Falls Police Department
Assault (A) 4 $1,960.46
Homicide (M) 8 $40,511.00
Robbery 1 $5,000.00
Sexual Assault 4 $1,516.95
Total: 15 $48,988.41
Charlestown Police Department
Assaulf (A) 2 $1,767.00
Domestic Assault 2 $2,640.00
Totak 4 $4,407.00
Coventry Police Department
Other Vehicular Crimes (MR, RD) 5 $681.35
Vehicular Hormicide 1 $5,000.00
Total: 5] $5,681.35
Cranston Police Department
Assault (A) 23 $12,050.84
Child Physical Abuse 5 $3,178.90
Domestic Assault 8 $22,580.07
pul 14 $11,023.13
Homicide (M) 5 $30,000.00
Kidnapping 2 $2,067.39
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 1 $510.00
4 $3,167.48

Robbery




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Pofice Agency Compensation - Part li
Period: 07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009

Page2of 6

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:05:57 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 2 $640.44
Sexual Assault 7 $1,576.00
Total: 71 $86,774.25
Cumberland Police Department
Assault (A) 2 $48.42
Domestic Assault 1 $2,328.91
Total: 3 $2,377.33
East Greenwich Police Department
Robbery 8 $3,315.00
Total: 8 $3,315.00
East Providence Police Department
Arson (AR) 4 $801.51
Assault (A) 3 $17,484.38
Domestic Assault 1 $512.00
Homicide (M) 5 $1,080.00
Sexual Assault - Domestic Violence 2 $8,07527
Total: 15 $27,953.16
FBI
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 6 $1,075.00
Totak: 6 $1,075.00
Foster Police Department
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {JSF) 1 $11,375.00
Total: 1 $11,375.00
Hopkinton Police Department
Assault (A) 1 $1,039.32
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 12 $1,375.35
Total: RTY $2,414.67
Johnston Police Department
Assault (A) $437.99
$590.00

Domestic Assault




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part Ii Page3of 8
Period: 07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009 Printed: 1/23/2014 10:05:57 AM
Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Total: 7 $1,027.99
Lincoln Police Depariment
Assault (A) 8 $4,677.21
Domestic Assault 17 $1,405.81
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {JSF) 1 $14,500.00
Totai: 24 $20,583.02
Narragansett Police Department
Assault (A) 9 $5,773.08
Homicide (M) 1 $5,000.00
Total: 10 - $10,773.08
Narragansett Tribal Police
Sexual Assault - Domestic Violence 1 $34.00
Total: 1 $34.00
Newport Police Department
Assault (A) 5 $549.58
Domestic Assauit $30,738.27
Total: . 8 $31,287.85
North Kingstown Police Department
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {JSF) 9 $12,042.64
Total: 9 $12,042.64
North Providence Police Department
Assault (A) 6 $14563.92
Domestic Assault 3 $330.00
Homicide (M) 1 $650.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 4 $1,020.00
Sexual Assault 1 $3,239.18
Totai: 15 $6,693.10

North Smithfield Police Department
Assault (A) 1 $1,728.00
Other Vehicutar Crimes (HR, RD) 5 $15,286.75




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part I}
Period: 07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009

Page4 of 6

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:05:57 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Total: 8 $17,014.75
Pawtucket Police Department
Assault (A) 28 $70,477.66
Domestic Assault 24 $16,021.43
Homicide (M) 2 $30,000.00
Total: 54 $116,499.09
Providence Police Department
Assault (A) 215 $295,430.30
Domestic Assault 6 $11,020.93
DUl 2 $7,500.00
Homicide (M) 44 $1569,690.90
Kidnapping 1 $996.80
Other Vehicuiar Crimes (HR, RD) 11 $38,116.48
Robbery $2,605.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 7 $46,049.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial $50,000.00
Sexual Assault 19 $6,897.45
Sexual Assault - Domestic Violence 1 $107.61
Total: 310 $618,414.47
Rhode Island State Police
Assauit (A) 1 $200.00
Homicide (M) 1 $1,299.08
Sexual Assault 1 $482.00
Vehicular Homicide 3 $747.46
Total: 6 W
Scituate Police Department
Sexual Assault 3 $1,025.60
Total: 3 $1,025.60
Smithfield Police Department
Domestic Assauit $7,455.64
$5,540.00

Homicide (M)




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part I
Period: 07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009

Page5of 6

Printed: 1/23/2014 10.05:57 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Total: 11 $12,995.64
South Kingstown Police Department
Assault (A) 16 $7,797.01
Domestic Assault 7 $1,389.64
Total: 23 $9,186.65
Warren Police Department
Assault {A) 1 $5,430.00
Total: 1 $5,430.00
Warwick Police Department
Assauilt (A) 30 $31,901.88
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 11 $29,633.90
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 4 $94.96
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial $2,000.00
Sexual Assault 2 $440.00
Total: 48 $64,070.74
West Greenwich Police Department
Sexual Assautt 6 $2,920.83
Total: 8 $2,920.83
West Warwick Police Department
Assault (A) 13 $17,569.64
Homicide (M) 1 $12,500.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 10 $11,357.22
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 10 $2,105.32
Sexual Assault 1 $340.00
Total: 35 $43,872.18
Waesterly Police Department
Assault (A) 12 36,689.58
Sexual Assault 4 $714.12
16 $7,403.70

Total:

Woonsocket Police Department




R1 Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part Il
Period: 07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009

Page B8 of 6

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:05:58 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Assauit (A) 29 $51,022.07
Homicide (M) 4 $13,941.25
Homicide Domestic Viclence 3 $24,090.00
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 9 $4,669.86
Robbery 1 $98.40
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {JSF) 3 $24,795.00
Sexual Assault 1 $360.00

Totah 50 $118,976.58
811 51,315,568.50

Grand Total




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program
Police Agency Compensation - Partl

Period: 07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009

Police Agency

Page 1of 2
Printed: 1/23/2014 10:07:26 AM

Barrington Police Department
Bristol Police Depariment

Central Falls Police Department
Charlestown Police Department
Coventry Police Department
Cranston Police Department
Cumberiand Police Department
East Greenwich Palice Department
East Providence Police Department
FBI

Foster Police Depariment
Hopkinton Police Department
Johnston Police Department
Lincoln Police Department
Narraganseit Police Department
Narragansett Tribal Police

Newport Police Department

North Kingstown Police Department
North Providence Police Department
North Smithfield Police Department
Pawtucket Police Depariment
Providence Police Department
Rhode [sland State Police

Scituate Police Department
Smithfield Police Department

South Kingstown Police Department
Warren Police Department
Warwick Police Department

West Greenwich Police Department

West Warwick Police Department

Processed Total Paid

20 $18,241.77
8 $1,985.11
15 $48,988.41
4 $4.407.00
6 $5,681.35
71 $86,774.25
3 $2,377.33
8 $3,315.00
15 $27,953.16
6 $1,075.00
1 $11,375.00
13 $2,414.67
7 $1.027.99
24 $20,583.02
10 $10,773.08
1 $34.00
8 $31,287.85
9 $12,042.64
15 $6,693.10
6 $17.014.75
54 $116,499.09
310 $618,414.47
6 $2,728.54
3 $1,025.60
11 $12,995.64
23 $9.186.65
1 $5,430.00
48 $64,070.74
6 $2,920.83
35 $43,872.18




Ri Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Partl
Period: 07/01/2008 - 06/30/2009

Page 2 of 2

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:07:26 AM

Police Agency Processed Total Paid

Westerly Police Department 16 $7,403.70

Woonsocket Police Department 50 $118,976.58
Total 811 $1,315,568.50




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part Il
Period: 07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010

Page1of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:19:50 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Totai Paid
Barrington Police Department
Sexual Assault 1 $600.00
Total: 1 $600.00
Bristol Police Department
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 1 $1,5614.40
Total: 1 $1,514.40
Burrillville Police Department
Assault (A) 4 $1.860.72
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 2 %$465.12
Sexual Abuse - Child/Famiiial (JSF) 1 $150.00
Total: 7 $2,475.84
Central Falls Police Department
Assauit (A) 7 $11,667.60
Domestic Assauit 1 340.83
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 1 $500.00
Total: 9 $12,208.43
Charlestown Police Department
Assault (A) 15 $6,713.24
Domestic Assault 2 $1,980.23
Total: 17 $8,693.47
Chief William Devine
Assault (A) 6 $20,116.47
Homicide {M) 8 $35,000.00
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 1 $1,155.00
Total: 13 $56,271.47
Coventry Police Department
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 3 $60.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial $195.00
8 $255.00

Totai:

Cranston Police Department




Rl Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part |}
Period: 07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010

Page 2 of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:19:50 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Assault (A) 40 $27,646.23
Domestic Assault 17 $25,917.68
DU 9 $5,108.43
Homicide (M) 1 $4.671.20
Kidnapping 8 $5,331.69
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 3 $4,325.00
Rebbery 5 $5,506.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 4 $2.663.45
Sexual Assault 10 $6,704.72

Total: 97 m

Cumberland Police Department
Assault (A) 10 $9,203.21
Domestic Assauit 7 $8,268.18
Other Vehicular Crimes {HR, RD) 2 $1,097.03

Total: 19 $18,568.42

Dept. of Environmental Management Law Enforcement

Vehicular Homicide 1 $5,000.00
Total: 1 $5,000.00

East Greenwich Police Department
Assault (A) $3,066.11
Robbery $3,230.00

Totat: 15 $6,296.11

East Providence Police Department
Arson (AR) 5 $1,110.00
Assault (A) 10 $1,746.64
Homicide (M) 7 $6,350.00
Sexual Assault - Domestic Violence $11,407 .31

Total: 24 $20,613.95

FBI

2 $928.31

Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial




~ RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part Il
Period: 07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010

Page 3of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:19:50 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Total: 2 $928.31
Foster Police Department
Assault (A) 3 $1,651.32
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familiat (JSF) 1 $5,400.00
Total: 4 $7,051.32
Glocester Police Department
Domestic Assault 2 $3,702.44
DU 1 $5,000.00
Total: 3 $8,702.44
Hopkinton Police Department
Assault (A) 2 $638.20
DU 2 $535.19
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 3 $485.00
Totak: 7 $1,658.39
Johnston Police Department
Assault (A) 15 $10,878.71
Domestic Assauit 1 $100.00
Totai: 16 $10,978.71
Lincoln Police Department
Assault (A) ] $1,588.38
Pomestic Assault 22 $7,593.04
bul 3 $5,155.84
Robbery 1 $235.20
Totalk: 35 $14,573.36
Little Compton Police Department
DU 1 $5,000.00
Totak 1 $5,000.00
Middletown Police Department
Assault (A) 3 $15,090.64
1 $25,000.00

DUl




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part |i
Period: 07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010

Pagedof 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:19:50 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Totai: 4 $40,090.84
Narragansett Police Department
Assault (A) 7 $13,717.40
Total: 7 $13,717.40
Narragansett Tribal Police
Sexual Assault - Domestic Violence 2 $330.07
Total: 2 $330.07
New Shoreham Police Department
Vehicular Homicide 1 $5,000.00
Total: 1 $5,000.00
Newport Police Department
Assault (A) 12 $3,619.59
Sexual Assault 1 $3,763.92
Total: 13 $7.,383.51
North Kingstown Police Department
Assault (A) 1 $240.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) <] $12,758.01
Total: 7 $12,998.01
North Providence Police Department
Assault (A) 18 $13,939.25
Domestic Assault 2 $4,173.49
Homicide (M) 2 $5,600.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 3 $206.00
Total: 25 $23,918.74
Pawtucket Police Department
Assault (A) 19 $25,738.75
Domestic Assauit 14 $10,708.24
Dul 1 $10,132.24
Other Vehicular Crimes {HR, RD) 10 $13,456.80
1 $459.56

Robbery




R} Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part il
Period: 07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010

Page 5 of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:19:50 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {JSF) 1 $11,045.70
Total: 46 $71,539.29
Portsmouth Police Department
Dut 9 $24,349.50
Total: 9 $24,349.50
Providence Police Depariment
Assault (A) 230 $357,647.71
Domestic Assault 4 $1,683.14
Homicide (M) 25 $134,450.50
Homicide Domestic Violence 4 $15,000.00
Other Vehicular Crimes {(HR, RD) 23 $27,873.08
Robbery 12 $5,665.52
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 3 $2,096.34
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 1 $24975
Sexual Assault 3 $8,545.04
Vehicutar Homicide 1 $4,980.00
Total: 334 $558,191.08
Rhode Island State Police
DUI 2 $5,750.16
Homicide (M) 1 $5,000.00
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 6 $186,055.70
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 1 $440.00
Vehicular Homicide 2 $9,880.00
Total: 12 $37,225.86
Ri Department of Attorney General
Assault (A) 4 $3,247.08
Total: 4 $3,247.08
Scituate Police Department
Sexual Assauit 2 $540.00
2 $540.00

Total:




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part [l PageBof 7
Period: 07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010 Printed: 1/23/2014 10:19:50 AM
Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Smithfield Police Department
Assault (A) ' 4 $4,381.70
Total: 4 $4,381.70
South Kingstown Police Department
Assautlt (A) 8 $1,692.10
Domestic Assault $1,059.67
Robbery 5 $940.90
Total: 19 $3,692.67
Tiverton Police Department
Assault {A) 2 $703.00
Total: 2 $703.00
Warren Police Depariment
Assault (A) $1,044.95
Domestic Assauit $2,441.13
Total: 4 $3,486.08
Warwick Police Department
Assault (A) 28 $55,429.51
Pomestic Assault 1 $2,446.01
Homicide {M) 3 $1,750.00
Robbery 1 $30.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 1 $25,000.00
Sexual Assault 3 $887.00
' Total: 37 $85,542.52
West Greenwich Police Department
Domestic Assault $408.68
Sexual Assault 8 $2,635.08
Total: 11 —-m
West Warwick Police Department
Assault (A) 18 $21,745.46
Domestic Assault 8 $2,148.88




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part 1
Period: 07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010

Page 7 of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:19:51 AM

Pofice Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
DUl 2 $25,000.00
Cther Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 8 $2,416.13
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 11 $13,313.06
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 2 $25,446.25
Sexual Assault 2 $2,123.37
Total: 49 $92,193.15
Westerly Police Department
Assault (A) 4 $8,760.51
Child Physical Abuse $965.27
Total: 5 $9,725.78
Woonsocket Police Department
Assault (A) 25 $67,372.28
Domestic Assault 4 $539.00
DUl 2 $7,276.74
Homicide (M) 3 $15,000.00
Sexuat Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 1 $174.00
Sexual Assault 1 $920.00
Sexual Assaulf - Domestic Violence 1 $885.80
Vehicular Homicide 1 $3,000.00
Total: 38 $95,167.82
913 1,365,721.66

Grand Total




R Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Parti
Period: 07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010

Page 1of 2
Printed: 1/23/2014 10:14:25 AM

Police Agency Processed Total Paid
Barrington Police Department 1 $600.00
Bristol Police Department 1 $1,514.40
Burrillville Police Department 7 $2,475.84
Central Falls Police Department 9 $12,208.43
Charlestown Police Department 17 $8,693.47
Chief William Devine 13 $56,271.47
Coventry Police Department 8 $255.00
Cranston Police Depariment g7 $87,964.40
Cumberland Police Department 19 $18,568.42
Dept. of Environmental Management Law Enforcement 1 $5,000.00
East Greenwich Police Department 15 $6,2986.11
East Providence Police Department 24 $20613.95
FBI 2 $928.31
Foster Police Department 4 $7,051.32
Glocester Po!ice Department 3 $8,702.44
Hopkinton Police Department 7 $1,658.39
Johnston Police Departiment 18 $10,978.71
Lincoln Police Department 35 $14,5673.36
Litile Compton Police Department 1 $5,000.00
Middletown Police Department 4 $40,090.64
Narragansett Police Department 7 $13,717.40
Narragansett Tribal Police 2 $330.07
New Shoreham Pclice Department 1 $5,000.00
Newport Police Department 13 $7,383.51
North Kingstown Police Department 7 $12,998.01
North Providence Police Depariment 25 $23,918.74
Pawtucket Police Department 46 $71,538.29
Portsmouth Police Department 9 $24,349.50
Providence Police Department 334 $558,191.08
12 $37,225.86

Rhode Island State Police




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part|
Period: 07/01/2009 - 06/30/2010

Page 2 of 2
Printed: 1/23/2014 10:14:25 AM

Police Agency Processed Total Paid
RI Department of Attorney General 4 $3,247.08
Scituate Police Department 2 $540.00
Smithfield Police Department 4 $4,381.70
South Kingstown Police Department 19 $3,692.67
Tiverton Police Department 2 $703.00
Warren Police Department 4 $3,486.08
Warwick Police Department 37 $85542.52
West Greenwich Police Department 11 $2.843.74
West Warwick Police Departiment 49 $92.193.15
Westerly Police Depariment 5 $9,725.78
38 $95,167.82

Woonsocket Police Department

Total 913 $1,365,721.66




R Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part
Period: 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011

Page 1of 7
Printed: 1/23/2014 10:32:44 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Hornicide (M) 1 $10,000.00
Total: 1 $10,000.00
Barrington Police Department
Assault (A) 8 $15,847.11
Total: 8 $15,847 11
Bristol Police Department
Assault (A) 2 $90.53
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 7 $7,347.27
Total: 9 $7.437.80
Burrillville Police Depariment
Assault (A) $3,536.89
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {JSF) $170.00
Total: 5 $3,706.89
Central Falls Police Department
Domnestic Assault 3 $570.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) $1,5678.16
Total: 6 $2,148.16
Charlestown Police Department
Assault (A) $1,946.48
Domestic Assault 3 $2,725.00
Total: 8 $4,671.48
Chief William Devine
pul 1 $5,000.00
Homicide (M) 5 $30,630.00
Homicide Domestic Violence 8 $7,102.99
Total: 14 $42,732.99
Coventry Police Department
Assault (A) 17 $17,098.30
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 3 $252.99




R! Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part ll
Period: 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011

Page2of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:32:44 AM

Palice Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {JSF) 2 $320.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 4 $880.00
Vehicular Homicide 2 $25,000.00
Total: 28 $43,622.29
Cranston Police Department
Assault (A) 28 $44.526.17
Domestic Assault 12 $13,423.00
DUl 3 $12,253.65
Homicide (M) 6 $18,804.31
Kidnapping 7 $5,005.26
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 3 $1,080.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {JSF) 1 $25,000.00
Sexual Assautt 3 $3,247.93
Total: 63 $123,340.32
Cumberland Police Department
Assault (A) 9 $6,805.95
Hornicide (M) 4 $25,000.00
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 5 $20,224.15
Total: 18 $52,030.10
Dept. of Environmental Management Law Enforcement
Homicide (M) 2 $5,000.00
Total: 2 $5,000.00
East Greenwich Police Department
Assauli (A) 1 $374.00
Robbery 3 $1,530.00
Total: 4 $1,904.00
East Providence Police Department
Arson (AR) 3 $1,540.00
Assault (A) 10 $11,821.49
Homicide (M) $5,540.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) $25,000.00




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part
Period: 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011

Page 3of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:32:44 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Total: 21 $43,901.49
FBI
Hornicide (M) 1 $5,000.00
Total: 1 $5,000.00
Glocester Police Department
puUl 3 $15,432.09
Total: $15,432.09
Johnston Police Department
Assault (A) 9 $17,232.74
Domestic Assault 8 $1,535.83
Other Crimes - Domestic Violence 5 $3,000.07
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 1 $10.00
Total: 21 $21,778.64
Lincoln Police Department
Domestic Assault 5 $673.64
DUl 4 $4,398.93
Total: 9 $5,072.57
Middletown Police Department
Assauit (A) 7 $6,209.24
Total: 7 $6,209.24
Narragansett Tribal Police
Sexual Assault - Domestic Violence 3 $429.80
Totai: 3 $429.80
Newport Police Department
Assault (A) 22 $30,207.34
Domestic Assault 3 $1,107.26
Sexual Assauit $1.811.08
Total: 30 $33,125.68

North Kingstown Police Department




R! Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part Il
Period: 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011

Paged of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:32:44 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Assault (A) 2 $110.00
Total: 2 $110.00
North Providence Police Department
Assault (A) 15 $17,061.47
Homicide (M) 3 $2,970.00
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 1 $1,000.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 9 $2,823.37
Total: 28 $23,854.84
North Smithfield Police Department
Assault (A) 5 $4,075.00
Total: 5 $4,075.00
Pawtucket Police Department
Assault {A) 19 $30,490.06
Domestic Assault 6 $2,625.67
Homicide (M) 3 $30,000.00
Homicide Domestic Viclence 1 $5,000.00
Cther Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 7 $22,845.97
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {(JSF) 3 $1,320.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 5 $1,861.26
Total: 44 $94,142.96
Portsmouth Police Department
DU 1 $650.50
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {JSF) 2 $390.00
Total: 3 $1,040.50
Providence Police Department
Assault (A) 254 $351,737.44
Domestic Assault 11 $11,384.21
DUl 21 $26,551.62
Homicide (M) 18 $145,835.61
Homicide Domestic Viclence 10 $57,500.00
11 $27,713.76

Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD)




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part {l
Period: 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011

PageS5of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:32:44 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Tetal Paid
Robbery 22 $6,230.32
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial {JSF) 5 $4,097.76
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 1 $441.60
Sexual Assatiit 27 $13,556.71
Vehicular Homicide B $16,213.00
Total: 386 $661,262.03
Rhode Island State Police
Assault (A) 1 $240.00
DUI 1 $192.51
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 6 $11,128.00
Total: 8 $11,560.51
R! Department of Attorney General
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 2 $16,829.86
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) $408.65
Total: 4 m
Scituate Police Department
Robbery 4 $2,855.43
Total: 4 $2,855.43
Smithfield Police Department
Assault (A) 2 $40.00
Homicide (M) 1 $9,730.00
Sexual Assault 1 $100.00
Total: 4 $9,870.00
South Kingstown Police Department
Assault (A) 10 $22,535.94
Domestic Assault 6 $3,038.00
Total: 16 T $25,574.94
Tiverton Police Department
Assault (A) 27 $22,109.57
1 $5,000.00

Homicide (M)




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part I
Period: 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011

PageBof 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:32:44 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Total: 28 $27,109.57
Warren Police Department
Assault (A) 5 $7,048.80
Domestic Assault 1 $100.00
Total: B $7,148.80
Warwick Police Department
Assault (A) 16 $21,785.55
Domestic Assault 8 $4,675.54
Homicide (M) 5 $2,250.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 1 $1,170.00
Sexual Assault 2 $77.77
Total: 32 $29,958.86
West Greenwich Police Department
Sexual Assault 3 $2,259.51
Totai: 3 $2,259.51
West Warwick Police Department
Assault (A) 24 $32,997.00
Domestic Assault 2 $545.57
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 6 $4,405.00
Sexual Assault 3 $1,309.16
Total: 35 $39,256.73
Westerly Police Department
Assauit (A) 7 $9,894.21
Sexual Abuse - Child/Famiiial {(JSF) 1 $16.20
Total: 8 $10,010.41
Woonsocket Police Department
Assault (A) 57 $26,643.80
Domestic Assauit 4 $244.62
Sexual Assault 1 $480.00
62 $27,368.42

Total:




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part Il Page 7 of 7

Period: 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011 Printed: 1/23/2014 10:32:44 AM
Processed Total Paid

Police Agency / Crime
939 §1,438,087.67

Grand Total




R! Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Partl
Period: 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011

Page 1 of 2

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:30:52 AM

Police Agency Processed Total Paid
1 $10,000.00
Barrington Police Department 8 $15,847.11
Bristol Police Department 9 $7.437.80
Burrillville Peolice Department 5 $3,706.89
Central Falls Police Department B $2,148.16
Charlestown Police Department 8 $4,671.48
Chief William Devine 14 $42,732.99
Coventry Police Department 28 $43,622.29
Cranston Police Department 63 $123,340.32
Cumberland Police Department 18 $52,030.10
Dept. of Environmental Management Law Enforcement 2 $5,000.00
East Greenwich Police Department 4 $1,904.00
East Providence Police Department 21 $43,901.49
FBI 1 $5,000.00
Glocester Pclice Department 3 $15,432.09
Johnston Police Department 21 $21,778.64
Lincoln Police Department g $5,072.57
Middletown Police Department 7 $6,205.24
Narragansett Tribal Police 3 $429.80
Newport Police Department 30 $33,125.68
North Kingstown Police Department 2 $110.00
North Providence Police Depariment 28 $23,854.84
North Smithfield Police Department 5 $4,075.00
Pawtucket Police Department 44 $94,142.96
Portsmouth Police Department 3 $1,040.50
Providence Police Department 386 $661,262.03
Rhode Island State Police 8 $11,560.51
R| Department of Attorney General 4 $17,238.51
Scituate Police Department 4 $2,855.43
4 $9,870.00

Smithfield Police Department




Rl Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part|
Period: 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011

Page 2 of 2

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:30:52 AM

Police Agency Processed Total Paid
South Kingstown Police Department 16 $25,574.94
Tiverton Police Department 28 $27,109.57
Warren Police Department 6 $7,148.80
Warwick Police Department 32 $29,958.86
West Greenwich Police Department 3 $2,259.51
West Warwick Police Department 35 $39,256.73
Westerly Police Department 8 $10,010.41
62 $27,368.42

Woonsocket Police Department

Total 939

$1,438,087.67




R} Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part il
Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

Page 1 of 8

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:35:19 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 5 32,898.58
Total: 5 $2,898.58
Barrington Police Department
Assault (A) 1 $14,851.27
Sexual Assault 3 $635.83
Total: 4 $15,487.10
Bristol Police Department
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 5 $1,713.29
Vehicular Homicide $25,000.00
Total: 7 $26,713.29
Burrillville Police Department
Assault (A) 9 $3,584.01
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 1 $25,000.00
Total: 10 $28,584.01
Central Falls Police Department
Assault (A) 19 $19,797.15
Domestic Assault 1 $800.59
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familiaf (JSF) 3 $2,070.00
Sexual Assault 1 $183.56
Total: 24 $22,851.30
Charlestown Police Department
Assault (A) $16,497 52
Domestic Assault $4,408.07
Total: 14 $20,905.59
Chief William Devine
Homicide (M) 9 $33,665.04
Total: 9 $33,665.04
Coventry Police Department
Domestic Assault 12 $6,208.35




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part i
Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

Page2of 8

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:35:19 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Sexual Abuse - Child/Famifial (JSF) 5 $1,255.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 4 $420.00
Total: 21 $7,883.35
Cranston Police Department
Assault (A) 31 $16,170.32
Domestic Assault 19 $17,962.81
pul 16 $13,669.02
Homicide (M) 7 $11,882.41
Kidnapping 7 $7,551.41
Other Crimes - Domestic Viclence 2 $5,7683.02
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 7 $2,736.43
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 1 $3,724.32
Sexual Assault 6 $2,941.88
Stalking/Harassment/Menacing (8T) 13 $2,916.38
Total: 109 $85,327.98
Cumberland Police Department
Assauit (A} 2 $755.13
Pomestic Assault 2 $200.00
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 1 $3,678.82
Total: 5 $4,633.95
East Greenwich Police Department
Assault (A) $2,279.47
Domestic Assault 8 $1,819.93
Total: 15 $4,098.40
East Providence Police Department
Arson (AR) 3 $2,310.00
Assault (A) 3 $567.58
Domestic Assault 2 $226.66
DUl 1 $4,718.46
Homicide (M) 1 $180.00
2 $1,020.00

Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF)




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part Il
Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

Page 3 of 8

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:35:19 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 4 $635.00
Total: 16 $9,657.70
FBi
Kidnapping $4,376.07
Robbery $60.00
Total: 7 $4,436.07
Glocester Police Department
Assault (A) $3,283.20
DU 8 $8,157.48
Total: 11 $11,440.68
Hopkinton Police Department
Assault (A) 13 $8,523.81
DU 3 $14,860.42
Total: 16 $23,384.23
Johnston Police Department
Assault (A) 16 $12,266.41
Domestic Assault $923.72
Homicide Bomestic Violence $25,000.00
Other Crimes - Domastic Violence $217.95
Sexual Assault - Domestic Violence $830.00
Total: 27 $39,238.08
Lincoln Police Department
Assauit (A) 5 $602.57
Domestic Assault 15 $3,727.53
Dul $7.336.96
Total: 26 $11,667.06
Middletown Police Department
Assault (A) 8 $3,700.12
Homicide (M) 1 $8,000.00
5 $1,247.68

Sexual Assault




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part Il
Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

Page 4 of 8

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:35:19 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Total; 12 $12,947.80
Narragansett Police Department
Assault (A) ] $1,867.40
Total: 9 $1,867.40
Narragansett Tribal Police
Sexual Assault - Domestic Violence 3 $1,268.26
Total: 3 $1,268.26
New Shoreham Police Department
Assault (A) 15 $25,000.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 1 $50.00
Total: 16 $25,050.00
Newport Police Department
Assauit (A) 23 $6,548.45
Domestic Assauit 3 $1,105.00
Robbery 8 $1,831.21
Sexual Assault 4 $6,317.00
Total: 38 $15,801.686
North Kingstown Police Department
Assault (A) 17 $2,742.02
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familiai (JSF) 1 $199.35
Total: 18 $2,941.37
North Providence Police Department
Assault (A) 7 $16,929.60
Homicide (M) 1 $720.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 1 $200.00
Sexual Assault 10 $9,728.51
Total: 19 $27,576.11
North Smithfield Police Depariment
Assault (A) 2 $2,470.00
Domestic Assault 13 $5,459.96




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part |l
Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

Page 5of 8

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:35:19 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processead Total Paid
Total: 15 $7,929.96
Pawtucket Police Department
Assault (A) 50 $77,079.91
Domestic Assault 10 $15,809.75
Homicide (M) 9 $65,655.99
Homicide Domestic Violence 2 $20,000.00
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 4 $16,086.96
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 1 $819.79
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 5 $2,790.00
Sexual Assault 3 $335.00
Totai: 84 $198,577.40
Portsmouth Police Department
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 2 $1,687.96
Total: 2 m
Providence Police Department
Assault (A) 370 $452,630.23
Domestic Assault 38 $52,953.27
DU 3 52,452 .98
Homicide (M) 31 $147,092.09
Homicide Domestic Violence 1 $2,500.00
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 15 $59,010.92
Robbery 21 $13,304.18
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 10 $290,682.88
Sexual Abuse - ChildNon-Familial 7 $2,063.04
Sexual Assault 25 $74,096.43
Vehicutar Homicide 2 $25,000.00
Total: 523 $860,786.02
Rhode Isiand State Police
Assault (A) 9 $14,543.27
DUl 2 $25,123.51
6 $36,375.01

Homicide {M)




R! Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part [l Page 6 of 8
Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012 Printed: 1/23/2014 10:35:19 AM
Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid

Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 11 $19,506.68
Sexual Assault - Domestic Violence 1 $16,880.58
Total: 29 $112,420.05
RI Depariment of Attorney General
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 4 §7,774.62
Total: 4 $7,774.62
Scituate Police Department
Homicide (M) 2 $2,535.00
Robbery 6 $14,852.55
Sexual Assault 1 $155.00
Total: ] $17,542.55
Smithfield Police Department
Assault (A) 2 $4,009.49
Domestic Assault 14 $25,139.13
Sexual Assauit 3 $275.00
Total: 19 $29,423.62
South Kingstown Police Department
Assault (A} $1,237.44
Domestic Assault B $710.00
Total: 11 $1,947.44
Tiverton Police Depariment
Assault (A) 11 $4,601.98
Domestic Assault 3 $152.50
Total: 14 $4,754.48
University of Rhode Island - Campus Police
Sexual Assault 1 $79.85
Total: 1 $79.85
Warren Police Department
5 $1,082.00

Assault (A)




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part i
Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

Page7of 8

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:35:19 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Total: 5 $1,082.00
Warwick Police Department
Assault (A) 14 $13,030.04
Child Physical Abuse 3 $1,779.95
Pomestic Assault 12 $2,766.37
Homicide (M) 18 $9,027.03
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 7 $7,548.48
Sexual Assault $150.00
Total: 57 $34,301.87
West Warwick Police Department
Assault (A) 21 $44,859.53
Homicide (M) 3 $17,918.66
Other Crimes - Domestic Violence 1 $320.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 8 $3,438.48
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 1 $120.00
Sexual Assault 5 $3,842.51
Vehicular Homicide 1 $8,000.00
Total: 40 $78,590.16
Westerly Police Department
Assault (A) 3 $1,324.00
Sexual Assault 11 $2,764.90
Total: 14 $4,088.90
Woonsocket Police Department
Assault (A) 19 $19,927.79
Domestic Assault 4 $866.78
Robbery 3 $523.57
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 6 $3,190.25
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familiat 6 $25,321.47
Sexual Assault 1 $582.11
Totak 39 $50,411.97




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part ||
Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

Page 8 of 8

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:35:19 AM

Processed

Total Paid

Police Agency / Crime

Grand Total

1,307

51,851,742.86




Ri Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Partl
Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

Page 1of 2

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:34:30 AM

Police Agency Processed Total Paid
1 $10,000.00
Barrington Police Depariment 8 $15,847.11
Bristol Police Department 9 $7,437.80
Burriliville Police Department 5 $3,706.89
Central Falls Police Department 8 $2,148.16
Charlestown Police Department 8 $4,671.48
Chief William Devine 14 $42,732.99
Coventry Police Department 28 $43,622.29
Cranston Police Depaitment 83 $123,340.32
Cumberland Police Department 18 $52,030.10
Dept. of Environmental Management Law Enforcement 2 $5,000.00
East Greenwich Police Department 4 $1,904.00
East Providence Police Departiment 21 $43,901.49
FBI 1 $5,000.00
Glocester Police Department 3 $15,432.09
Johnston Police Department 21 $21,778.64
Lincoln Police Department 9 $5,072.57
Middletown Police Departrmenit 7 $6,200.24
Narraganseitt Tribal Police 3 $429.80
Newport Police Department 30 $33,125.68
North Kingstown Police Department 2 $110.00
North Providence Police Department 28 $23,854.84
North Smithfield Police Department 5 $4,075.00
Pawtucket Police Department 44 $94,142.96
Portsmouth Police Department 3 $1,040.50
Providence Police Department 388 $661,262.03
Rhode Isiand State Police 8 $11,560.51
RI Department of Atiorney General 4 $17,238.51
Scituate Police Departiment 4 $2,855.43
4 $9,870.00

Smithfield Police Department




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part|
Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

Page 2 of 2

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:34:30 AM

Police Agency Processed Total Paid
South Kingstown Police Department 16 $25,574.94
Tiverton Police Department 28 $27,108.57
Warren Police Department 6 $7,148.80
Warwick Police Departiment 32 $28,958.86
Woest Greenwich Police Department 3 $2,259.51
Woest Warwick Police Departrment 35 $39,256.73
Westerly Police Department 8 $10,010.41
62 $27,368.42

Woonsocket Police Department

Total 939

$1,438,087.67




R} Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part i
Period: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013

Pagetof 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:36:14 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familiail (JSF) 1 $210.00
Total: 1 $210.00
Barrington Police Department
Sexual Assault 1 $60.00
Total: 1 $60.00
Bristol Police Department
Domestic Assault 8 $3,614.66
Total: 8 $3,614.66
Burrillville Police Department
Stalking/Harassment/Menacing (ST) 6 $5,985.43
Total: 6 $5,985.43
Central Falls Police Department
Assault (A) 14 $45,942.37
Domestic Assault 3 $9,654.00
Homicide (M) 1 $2,625.00
Robbery 13 $11,039.94
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 8 $2,963.47
Sexual Assault $751.57
Total: 41 $72,976.35
Charfestown Police Department
Assault (A) 2 $2,654.00
Total: 2 $2,654.00
Chief William Devine
DUl 4 $25,000.00
Homicide (M) 4 $6,332.64
Vehicular Homicide 1 $2,700.00
Total: 9 $34,032.64
Coventry Police Department
Domestic Assault 52 $11,237.79




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part I
Period: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013

Page 2 of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:36:14 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 6 $845.00
Total: 58 $12,082.79
Cranston Police Department
Assault {A) 30 $13,802.78
DUI 4 $1,328.30
Homicide (M) 8 $30,885.88
Kidnapping 9 $5,044.25
Cther Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 8 $5,339.44
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 1 33,957.09
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 2 $1,800.00
Sexual Assault 5] $3,606.55
Total: 66 $65,864.29
Cumberland Police Department
Assault (A) 1 $18.00
Total: 1 $18.00
East Greenwich Police Department
Domestic Assault 1 $276.00
DU 3 $4,468.05
Total: 4 $4,744.05
East Providence Police Department
Arson (AR) 4 $3,410.00
Assault (A) 3 $1,320.30
DU 8 $24,050.56
Homicide Domestic Viclence 4 $34.420.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial N $3,284.06
Total: 30 $66,484.92
Hopkinton Police Department
Assault (A) $4,757.00
DUl 2 $5,896.30
3 $10,653.30

Total:




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part li
Period: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013

Page 3of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:36:14 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Johnston Police Department
Assault (A) 8 $971.44
Child Physical Abuse 6 $32,424.09
Domestic Assault 2 $4,250.00
Other Crimes - Domestic Viclence 3 $259.92
Total: 19 $37,905.45
Lincoln Police Depariment
Assault (A) 2 $1,349.36
Domestic Assault 28 $11,840.12
DUl 9 $5,622.84
Total: 39 $18,812.32
Little Compton Police Department
Domestic Assault 1 $150.00
Total: 1 $150.00
Middletown Police Department
Domestic Assault 13 $25,000.00
Total: 13 $25,000.00
Narragansett Police Department
Assauit (A) 1 $73.45
Homicide Domestic Violence 1 $7,990.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Famiilial 4 $182.93
Totak 8 m
Narragansett Tribat Police
Sexual Assault - Domestic Violence 2 $1,839.27
Total: 2 $1,839.27
Newport Police Department
Assault (A) $1,704.94
Domestic Assault $4,005.23
Sexual Assault 10 $10,896.00
25 $16,608.17

Total:




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part I
Period: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013

Pagedof 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:36:14 AM

Police Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
North Kingstown Police Department
Assauit (A) 48 $11,506.25
Domestic Assault 1 $1,791.48
Totai: 49 $13,297.73
North Providence Police Department
Assauit (A) $622.76
Robbery 4 $6,290.40
Sexual Assauit $15.00
Total: 7 $6,928.16
North Smithfield Police Department
Domestic Assauft 1 $101.18
Total: 1 $101.18
Pawtucket Police Department
Assault (A) 34 $26,127.29
Dormestic Assault 21 $2,445.60
Homicide (M) 7 $23,325.00
Homicide Domestic Violence 1 $8,000.00
Other Crimes - Domestic Violence 3 $2,070.00
Robbery 4 $444.78
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 5 $1.861.37
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial (¥ $1,605.00
Sexual Assauit 1 $1,522.34
Total: 87  $6740138
Portsmouth Police Department
Homicide (M) 1 $7,735.00
Total: 1 $7,735.00
Providence Police Depariment
Assault (A) 483 $370,402.50
Domestic Assault 40 $45,662.36
Homicide (M) 80 $259,147.94
1 $10,000.00

Homicide Domestic Violence




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part [I | Page50f 7
Period: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013 Printed: 1/23/2014 10:36:14 AM
Palice Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Kidnapping 1 $116.20
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 10 $5,598.36
Robbery 39 $13,388.96
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 29 $20,782.21
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 13 3$15,760.00
Sexual Assault 18 $4,017.25
Vehicular Homicide 2 $25,300.00
Total: 696 $770175.78
Rhode Island State Police
Assauit (A) 2 $184.90
Dul 8 $10,074.40
Stalking - Domestic Violence 1 $175.00
Vehicular Homicide 1 $8,000.00
Total: 10 $18,434.30
Scituate Pclice Department
Homicide (M) 1 $22,465.00
Robbery 1 $200.00
Total: 2 $22,665.00
Smithfield Police Department
Assault (A) 13 $6,990.95
Domestic Assault 12 $1,399.26
Homicide (M) 1 $9,730.00
Total: 26 $18,120.21
South Kingstown Police Department
Assault (A) 15 $5,517.39
Domestic Assault $60.00
Vehicular Homicide $7,656.81
Total 20 $13,234.20

Tiverton Police Pepartment
Assauit (A) 4 $749.00




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part |l
Period: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013

Page6of 7

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:36:14 AM

Poiice Agency / Crime Processed Total Paid
Total: 4 $749.00
Warren Police Department
Domestic Assault 3 $550.00
Total: 3 $550.00
Warwick Police Department
Assault (A) $19,689.57
Child Physical Abuse $493.85
Domestic Assault 34 $41,908.79
Homicide (M) 17 $23,972.97
Homicide Domestic Violence 3 $25,000.00
Other Vehicular Crimes (HR, RD) 1 $4,214.32
Robbery 1 $1,380.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 43 $9,762.61
Sexual Assault 3 $1,129.00
Total: 112 $127,651.11
Woest Greenwich Police Depariment
Assault (A) 7 $1,200.28
Robbery 1 $1,154.78
Total: 8 w
West Warwick Police Depariment
Assault (A) 12 $23,886.50
Sexual Assault $120.00
Vehicular Homicide 4 $17,000.00
Total: 17 $41,008.50
Westerly Police Depariment
Assault (A) 20 $8,307.79
Domestic Assauit 1 $980.00
Homicide (M) 5 $7.874.77
Sexual Assault 2 $280.00
Total: 38 $17,442.56




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part [l
Period: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013

Page7of 7
Printed: 1/23/2014 10:36:14 AM

Police Agency / Crfme Processed Total Paid
Woonsocket Police Department
Assaulit (A) 73 $47,699.38
Homicide (M) 1 $8,000.00
Sexual Abuse - Child/Familial (JSF) 6 $5,176.82
Sexual Abuse - Child/Non-Familial 4 $376.57
Sexual Assautt 1 $193.00
Total: 85 361,445.77
1,501 31,577,132 94

Grand Total




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Part| Page 1 of 2

Period: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013 Printed: 1/23/2014 10:37:01 AM

Police Agency Processed Total Paid
1 $210.00
Barrington Police Department 1 $60.00
Bristol Police Department 8 $3,614.66
Burrillville Police Department 6 $5,985.43
Central Falls Police Department 41 $72,976.35
Charlestown Police Department 2 $2,654.00
Chief William Devine 9 $34,032.64
Coventry Police Department 58 $12,082.79
Cranston Police Department 66 $65,864.29
Cumberland Police Department 1 $18.00
East Greenwich Police Depariment 4 $4,744.05
East Providence Police Department 30 $66,484.92
Hopkinton Police Department 3 $10,653.30
Johnston Police Department 19 $37,905.45
Lincoln Police Department 39 $18,812.32
Little Compton Police Department 1 $150.00
Middletown Police Department 13 $25,000.00
Narragansett Police Department 6 $8,246.38
Narragansett Tribal Police 2 $1,839.27
Newport Police Department 25 $16,606.17
North Kingstown Police Department 49 $13,297.73
North Providence Police Department 7 $6,928.16
North Smithfield Police Department 1 $101.18
Pawiucket Police Department 87 $67,401.38
Portsmouth Police Department 1 $7,735.00
Providence Police Department 696 $770,175.78
Rhode Island State Police 10 $18,434.30
Scituate Police Department 2 $22,665.00
Smithfield Police Department 26 $18,120.21
20 $13,234.20

South Kingstown Police Department




RI Crime Victim Compensation Program

Police Agency Compensation - Partl
Period: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013

Page 2 of 2

Printed: 1/23/2014 10:37:01 AM

Police Agency Processed Total Paid
Tiverton Police Department 4 $749.00
Warren Police Department 3 $550.00
Warwick Police Department 112 $127,551.11
West Greenwich Police Department 8 $2,355.04
West Warwick Police Department 17 $41,006.50
Westerly Police Department 38 $17,442.56
85 $681,445.77

Woonsocket Police Depariment

Total 1,501

$1,577,132.94




